

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8326/2025

Ashutosh Kumar S/o Vinod Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Punia, PP
For Complainant(s)	:	Mr. Rajneesh Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

21/01/2026

Learned counsel for the complainant seeks permission to withdraw his *Vakalatnama* which was inadvertently filed on behalf of the complainant.

Permission sought for is granted.

After retaining a copy of the certified *Vakalatnama*, registry is directed to return the same to the learned counsel for the complainant.

List this case after one week.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J